
 
 

 

Memorandum  
          

#10-129 
TO:  WIC Regional Directors       
  WIC Local Agency Directors 
 
FROM:  Linda Brumble, Unit Manager   
  Nutrition Education/Clinic Services Unit 
  Nutrition Services Section  
 
DATE:  September 14, 2010 
 
SUBJECT: New on-line ordering system 

 
We are about to unveil a new on-line ordering system for both WIC DVD’s and materials/forms.  
We will start with DVD’s and add materials/forms around November 1.   
 
So, on September 20, 2010, you will be able to order the DVD’s from the WIC catalogue 
online by accessing a special website set up by Business Ink, the company handling the 
ordering, packaging, and mailing of the DVD’s and any materials related to the DVD’s.  
 
In order to set up the website with order and delivery information, we will be using the attached 
list.  Please check the list to be sure that the person responsible for ordering at your agency and 
the delivery address is correct.   
 
This first list currently includes WIC Directors only and the administrative sites for each agency.  
If you have designated a different order person, or you would like to add persons and clinic sites 
that can order for your agency, please email Hilda Tijerina, Publications Coordinator at (512) 
341-4522 or hilda.tijerina@dshs.state.tx.us with a list of the additions/changes.  A password 
will be required for anyone placing an order.  Instructions for how to set that up will be sent next 
week.   
 
Hilda Tijerina will accumulate all the requests into a master list.  That will again be emailed to 
you so that you can check it for accuracy.   
 
In order to get this going by September 20, we need your additions/changes by Wednesday, 
September 15.  If you do not submit anything at this time, you may revise the list at a later date. 
 We apologize for the short deadline and thank you for your help. 
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First Name Last Name EMAIL Address Phone # LA # LA Name LA Address 1 LA Address 2 City State
Zip 

Code

Donna Sundstrom donna.sundstrom@ci.austin.tx.us 512-972-6844 001
Austin/Travis County Health 
& Human Services Dept 2508 Durwood Street Austin Tx 78704

Lety Montiel cameroncountywic@att.net 956-247-3672 003
Cameron County Dept of 
Health and Human Services 1390 West Expressway 83 . San Benito Tx 78586

Sandra Lopez slopez1@suclinica.org 956-689-2425 004 Su Clinica Familiar 131 FM 3168 Raymondville Tx 78580
Cindy Salinas cindy.salinas@dchstx.org 361-548-0297 005 Driscoll Childrens Hospital 3455 South Alameda PO Box 6530 Corpus Christi Tx 78411

F. Darlene Irwin frances.irwin@dallascityhall.com 214-671-1476 007
City of Dallas Housing & 
Community Services Dept WIC Program

2377 N 
Stemmons Fwy 
Ste 400 Dallas Tx 75207

Jessica Buol-Ferg wic1000@co.grayson.tx.us
903-893-0131 

x 229 010
Grayson County Health 
Department 515 North Walnut Sherman Tx 75090

Tiffany Rice trice@gchd.org 409-949-3474 011
Galveston County Health 
District 2000 Texas Avenue Suite 631 Texas City Tx 77590

Norma L. Longoria norma.longoria@wic.co.hidalgo.tx.us 956-381-4646 012
Hidalgo County Health &  
Human Services 3105 West University Drive Edinburg Tx 78539

Nora Martinez nmartinez1@ci.laredo.tx.us 956-795-4942 013
Laredo (City of) Health 
Department 2600 Cedar Avenue PO Box 2337 Laredo Tx 78040

Karen Gibson karen.gibson@uth.tmc.edu 713-728-8590 017
UT Health Science Center at 
Houston 2636 South Loop West Suite 625 Houston Tx 77054

Ofelia Juarez susanar@vidaysalud.org
830-374-2301 

x 164 019
Vida Y Salud-Health 
Systems, Inc. 308 Cesar Chavez Avenue Crystal City Tx 78839

Barbara Khaleeq barbara.khaleeq@regencehealth.net 806-293-0182 020
Regence Health Network, 
Inc. 2807 West 7th Plainview Tx 79072

Janna Kaelin WIC2100@wf.net 940-761-7809 021
Wichita Falls-Wichita County 
Public Health Dist 1700 Third Street Wichita Falls Tx 76301

Roger Barker rogerb@ci.waco.tx.us 254-750-5459 022
Waco-McLennan County 
Public Health District 225 West Waco Drive Waco Tx 76707

Guadalupe Fuentes lupitacf@stx.rr.com 830-773-1105 024 United Medical Centers 2525 Veterans Blvd. Eagle Pass Tx 78852

Abigail Diaz abigail.diaz@cityofhouston.net 713-791-6926 026
Houston (City of) Dept. of 
Health and Human Serv.

8000 North Stadium-3rd 
Floor PO Box 19 Houston Tx 77054

Sandra Hill sandra.hill@spcaa.org 806-894-6104 027
South Plains Community 
Action Assc., Inc. 411 Austin Street PO Box 610 Levelland Tx 79336

Bethany Romero wic28@lafe-ep.org 915-351-9232 028
Centro de Salud Familiar La 
Fe, Inc. WIC Program 823 East Yandell El Paso Tx 79902

Betty Hill bhill.fbfhc@tachc.org 281-633-3122 029
Fort Bend Family Health 
Center, Inc. 400 Austin Street Richmond Tx 77469

Yoshi Alexander yoshi@portarthur.net 409-983-8832 030 City of Port Arthur 449 Austin Avenue Port Arthur Tx 77640

Loretta Grisham lgrisham@bellcountyhealth.org 254-778-1511 031
Bell County Public Health 
District WIC Administration Office 201 North 8th Temple Tx 76501

Kay Jarrett kjarrett@bvcaa.org 979-260-2942 032
Brazos Valley Community 
Action Agency,Inc. 3400 South Texas Avenue Suite 1 Bryan Tx 77802

Bertha Amaya bertha.a.amaya@elpasotexas.gov 915-771-5855 033 City of El Paso 5115 El Paso Drive El Paso Tx 79905

Annette Lerma annette.lerma@abilenetx.com 325-692-1680 034
Abilene-Taylor County Public 
Health District 850 North 6th Suite 200 Abilene Tx 79601
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Bryanne Jones bryanne.jones@dentoncounty.com 940-349-2930 035
Denton County Health 
Department 306 North Loop 288 Suite 183 Denton Tx 76209

DerryAnn Gonzales dgonzales@sanmarcostx.gov 512-393-8043 036 San Marcos (City of) 700 North LBJ Suite 105 San Marcos Tx 78666

Kimberly Pagel wic37@hotmail.com 361-578-2884 037
Victoria City-County Health 
Department 2805 North Navarro Street Victoria Tx 77901

First Name Last Name EMAIL Address Phone # LA # LA Name LA Address 1 LA Address 2 CITY STATE
ZIP 

CODE

Mimi Bonniwell mimib@cctexas.com 361-826-1351 038
Corpus Christi-Nueces Co 
Public Health District 1702 Horne Road Corpus Christi Tx 78416

Tecora Smith wic3900@tyler.net 903-593-8331 039
Northeast Texas Public 
Health District 906 North Beckham Tyler Tx 75702

Jammie Harris wicproject40@att.net
409-832-4000 

x 3607 040
Beaumont Public Health 
Department 950 Washington PO Box 3827 Beaumont Tx 77705

Norma Zuniga norma.zuniga@sanantonio.gov 210-225-1870 041
San Antonio Metropolitan 
Health District WIC Administration Office 2322 Buena Vista San Antonio Tx 78207

Tina Horkey thorkey@wcchd.org 512-943-3682 042
Williamson County & Cities 
Health District 100 West 3rd Street Georgetown Tx 78626

Emma Garza garzae@gvtc.com 830-672-7083 043
Community Health Centers 
of So.Central Texas, Inc 512 Saint James Street PO Box 1890 Gonzales Tx 78629

Eva Kirtley ekirtley@cityofdelrio.com 830-774-8605 044 Del Rio (City of) 200 Bridge Street Del Rio Tx 78840

Margaret Cuellar ams@cctc.net 254-893-5926 045
Cross Timbers Health Clinic, 
Inc. 1100 West Reynosa De Leon Tx 76444

Lee Ann McDaniel leeannm@sbcglobal.net 979-849-9741 046
Brazoria County Health 
Department

1108-C East Mulberry 
Street Angleton Tx 77515

Christie Kennedy ckennedy@hcphes.org 713-439-6131 048
Harris County Public Health 
& Environmental Serv 2223 West Loop South Houston Tx 77027

Janet Sloop fcwic4900@sbcglobal.net 830-334-0091 049 Frio County 411 East Brazos Suite C Pearsall Tx 78061

Meliza Gutierrez wic51@yahoo.com 361-364-6204 051
San Patricio County Health 
Department 313 North Rachal Street Sinton Tx 78387

Paula Snokhous psnookpac@sbcglobal.net 254-826-3865 107
Community Care Foundation, 
Inc. 407 West Oak Street PO Box 281 West Tx 76691

Edna Garcia egarcia.achc@tachc.org
830-569-2388 

x310 053 Atascosa Health Center, Inc. 310 West Oaklawn Road Pleasanton Tx 78064

Ann Salyer-Caldwell asalyer-caldwell@tarrantcounty.com 817-321-5309 054
Tarrant County Public Health 
Department 1101 South Main Street Suite 1450 Fort Worth Tx 76104

Gloria Hale gloria.hale@sanangelotexas.us 325-657-4396 056 San Angelo (City of) 424 South Chadbourne San Angelo Tx 76903

Angela Quillin aquillin@acchd.us 936-637-7713 058
Angelina County & Cities 
Health District 503 Hill Street Lufkin Tx 75904

Susan Peace brrwic@earthlink.net 210-233-7150 059
Barrio Comprehensive 
Family Health Care Center 803 Castroville Suite 416 San Antonio Tx 78237

Leisha Hurtado wic@matagordaregional.org 979-245-9848 060
Matagorda County Hospital 
District 3007 Avenue F Bay City Tx 77414

Mary Wall wic6100@jaspernewton.org
409-384-3868 

x253 061
Jasper-Newton County 
Public Health District Administrative Office

139 West Lamar 
Street Jasper Tx 75951

Carla Rhodes WIC6200@neto.com 903-784-1411 062
Paris-Lamar County Health 
Department 740 SW 6th Street PO Box 938 Paris Tx 75460
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Mary Adams wic@co.hardin.tx.us 409-246-8383 063
Hardin County Health 
Department Hardin County Courthouse PO Box 2079 Kountze Tx 77625

Linda Fillinger wic6400@live.com 830-741-6144 064
Medina County Health 
Department 3103 Avenue G Hondo Tx 78861

Jane Boothman WIC6500@aol.com 903-798-3289 065
Texarkana-Bowie County 
Family Health Center 902 West 12th Street Texarkana Tx 75501

Cindy Griggs WIC6700@NCTV.com 903-872-6743 067
Corsicana-Navarro Public 
Health District 618 North Main Street PO Box 518 Corsicana Tx 75110

Kathy Majefski kmajefski_wic@yahoo.com 830-583-3685 069
Community Council of South 
Central Texas, Inc. 485 Sunset Strip Suite 103 Kenedy Tx 78119

Sharon Burgess sburgess@texashan.org 409-267-8441 070
Chambers County Health 
Department 1204 Stowell Street PO Box 670 Anahuac Tx 77514

Michelle Patrick mpatrick@co.collin.tx.us 972-548-5522 071
Collin County Health Care 
Services 825 North McDonald Suite 120 McKinney Tx 75069

Karen Finstuen kfinstuen.cdb@tachc.org 210-924-6004 073 El Centro Del Barrio, Inc. 910 S W Military Drive San Antonio Tx 78221

Brandy Mobley brandym@ci.brownwood.tx.us 325-646-7728 074
Brownwood-Brown County 
Health Department 510 East Lee Street PO Box 1389 Brownwood Tx 76801

Rita Portlock rita.portlock@outreachhealth.com 972-937-3620 076
No.Tx Home Health Svc, 
Inc,dba Outreach Health Svc 116 Amanda Lane Waxahachie Tx 75165

Merry Jo Hopkins mehopkin@utmb.edu 936-327-5003 077
UT Medical Branch at 
Galveston (UTMB) 410 East Church Suite C Livingston Tx 77351

Tonja Winn tonja.winn@dshs.state.tx.us 432-571-4110 083 Health Service Region 9/10
Administrative 
Headquarters

2301 N Big 
Spring, Ste 300 Midland Tx 79705

Veronica Brown veronica.brown@dshs.state.tx.us 713-767-3481 084
Health Service Region 6 & 5 
South 5425 Polk Avenue Suite J Houston Tx 77023

Beth Lloyd beth.lloyd@dshs.state.tx.us 903-533-5380 087
Health Service Region 4/5 
North

Dept. of State Health 
Services

1517 West Front 
Street Tyler Tx 75702

Linda Buck linda.buck@dshs.state.tx.us 361-889-3457 088 Health Service Region 11 1233 Agnes Corpus Christi Tx 78401

Carol Silvas carol.silvas@christushealth.org 210-704-4184 089
CHRISTUS Santa Rosa 
Health Care 315 North San Saba Suite 990 San Antonio Tx 78207

Sylvia Gonzales sgonzales@lbucc.org 214-571-6157 090
Los Barrios Unidos 
Community Clinic 809 Singleton Blvd Dallas Tx 75212

Judith Harden judy.harden@ttuhsc.edu 432-687-5572 094
Texas Tech Univ. Health 
Sciences Ctr/Permian Basin 2301 North Big Spring Midland Tx 79705

Nicole Spenrath nspenrath@hcmhs.org 830-992-2593 095
Hill Country Memorial 
Hospital 836 Sidney Baker Suite 838F Kerrville Tx 78028

Margaret Payton margaret.payton@ci.amarillo.tx.us 806-371-1121 100 Amarillo (City of) 411 South Austin Amarillo Tx 79106

Debbie Olbrich wicdirector105@yahoo.com 254-697-4913 105
Milam County Health 
Department 211 South Houston Cameron Tx 76520

Karen Sanders ksanders@st-joseph.org 979-567-7092 106
St. Joseph Regional Health 
Center 1107 Woodson Drive Caldwell Tx 77836

Brenda Bolton brenda.bolton@wellnesspointe.org 903-758-9511 108
Longview Wellness Center, 
Inc dba Wellness Pointe 1107 East Marshall Suite C Longview Tx 75601

Krystal Seger k.seger@smmctx.org 979-968-6391 109 Saint Mark's Medical Center 275 Ellinger Road LaGrange Tx 78945
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